
Find Your Research Expert to Supervise Your Project 

Instructions: 

To identify a potential supervisor, please refer to the list provided. Utilise the embedded link in 

the supervisor’s name (if available) to explore their areas of expertise and research strengths.  

Contact the potential supervisor using the email provided and introduce yourself: 

• Provide a brief overview of your research question or area of interest

• Share some information about your previous education or relevant experience

• Briefly explain why you wish to work with them

Once you have initiated contact with a potential supervisor, please nominate them on the HDR 
Application Form or inform the Research Director if you have already submitted your 

application: ConstantineC@aucd.edu.au  

Supervisor Position & Institution Area of Expertise Email 

Professor Peter Bolt Director of Academic 
Strategy, Office of the 
Dean - Sydney College 
of Divinity 

Eschatology, Gospels 

and Acts, Biblical 

Theology 

peterb@aucd.edu.au 

Professor Constantine 

Campbell 

Professor of Biblical 
Studies & Research 
Director, Office of the 
Dean - Sydney College 
of Divinity 

Greek language and 
New Testament 
exegesis, the Pauline 
epistles, the Johannine 
epistles 

ConstantineC@aucd.edu
.au 

Professor Stephen 
Smith 

Dean and Chief 
Executive Officer, 
Office of the Dean - 
Sydney College of 
Divinity 

Leadership practices 

and well-being, 

participatory action 

research, complex 

stephens@aucd.edu.au 

https://form.jotform.com/230287495877877
https://form.jotform.com/230287495877877
mailto:ConstantineC@scd.edu.au
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/professor-peter-bolt/
mailto:peterb@scd.edu.au
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/professor-constantine-campbell/
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/professor-constantine-campbell/
mailto:ConstantineC@scd.edu.au
mailto:ConstantineC@scd.edu.au
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/professor-stephen-smith/
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/professor-stephen-smith/
mailto:scd@scd.edu.au
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adaptive systems, 

health promotion, 

pastoral theology 

Dr Katherine Hurrell Centre Director, Office 
of the Dean - Sydney 
College of Divinity 

Wellbeing, trauma-
informed practices, 
counselling & 
psychology, mixed-
methodology 

katherineh@aucd.edu.a
u 

Professor James 

Harrison 

Professor of Biblical 
Studies & Distinguished 
Professor, Office of the 
Dean - Sydney College 
of Divinity 

Biblical studies, early 
Christian documents 
and history 

jimh@aucd.edu.au 

Professor Dennis Nutt Discipline Coordinator, 
Humanities in the 
Christian Tradition -  
Sydney College of 
Divinity 

Military chaplaincy, 

church history, 

Evangelicalism 

dennisn@aucd.edu.au 

Associate Professor 

Peter Laughlin 

Dean of the Alliance 
Institute for Mission 
and Academic Dean - 
Australian College of 
Ministries 

Christology, mission, 
spirituality, theology, 
trinitarianism 

plaughlin@acom.edu.au 

Dr Mark Riessen Doctor of Ministry 
Program Manager  
Australian College of 
Ministries 

Theology and practice, 
leadership formation,  
missional engagement 

mriessen@acom.edu.au 

Professor Doru 

Costache 

St Cyril's Coptic 
Orthodox Theological 
College 

Patristic studies, early 
Christian and medieval 
worldviews, Orthodox 
Christian studies 

dcostache@nisibis.edu.a
u 

Associate Professor 

Philip Kariatlis 

Academic Director & 
Senior Lecturer in 
Theology - St Andrews 
Greek Orthodox 
Theological College 

Church doctrine 

(existential & salvific 

character), orthodoxy 

theology, trinity  

registrar@sagotc.edu.au 

https://scd.edu.au/team-members/dr-katherine-hurrell/
mailto:katherineh@scd.edu.au
mailto:katherineh@scd.edu.au
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/professor-james-harrison/
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/professor-james-harrison/
mailto:jimh@scd.edu.au
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/associate-professor-dennis-nutt/
mailto:dennisn@scd.edu.au
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/associate-professor-peter-laughlin/
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/associate-professor-peter-laughlin/
mailto:plaughlin@acom.edu.au
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/rev-dr-mark-riessen/
mailto:mriessen@acom.edu.au
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/associate-professor-doru-costache/
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/associate-professor-doru-costache/
mailto:dcostache@nisibis.edu.au
mailto:dcostache@nisibis.edu.au
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/associate-professor-philip-kariatlis/
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/associate-professor-philip-kariatlis/
mailto:registrar@sagotc.edu.au
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Professor Stefano 

Salemi 

University of Oxford Biblical Studies, 
systematic theology, 
church history, pastoral 
theology 

stefano.salemi@theolog
y.ox.ac.uk

Dr Angela Sawyer Head of Biblical 
Studies, Associate 
Academic Dean, Senior 
Lecturer - Australian 
College of Ministries 

Biblical studies, 
Hebrew, trauma 
hermeneutics, 
secularism, trauma-
informed pedagogy  

asawyer@acom.edu.au 

Dr Barbara Howard Education Faculty 
Convenor - NSW 
College of Clinical 
Pastoral Education 

Pastoral theology and 
practice, pastoral 
supervision 

barbhowd.howard@gm
ail.com 

Dr Bruce Allder Senior Lecturer, 
Nazarene Theological 
College 

Pastoral Theology and 
Liturgy, pastoral 
ministry, 
transformative 
education 

ballder@ntc.edu.au 

Associate Professor 

Matthew Del Nevo 

Honorary Research 
Associate 

Philosophy  
Christian Spirituality 

matthew.delnevo@bbi.c
atholic.edu.au 

Dr Mario Baghos Senior Lecturer, St 
Cyril's Coptic Orthodox 
Theological College / 
Notre Dame 

Theology, patristics, 
church history, 
Eschatology, byzantium 

mario.baghos@nd.edu.a
u 

Associate Professor 

Margaret Beirne 

Senior Lecturer, St 
Andrew’s Greek 
Orthodox Theological 
College 

Biblical studies, New 
Testament, patristic 
exegesis, biblical 
Spirituality 

margaret.beirne@rscoffi
ce.com 

Dr Peter (Jae In) Yu Australian College of 
Christian Studies 

jaein.yu@ccs.edu.au 

Dr John Collins Catholic Institute of 
Sydney 

Pastoral cisinfo@cis.catholic.edu.
au 

A/Professor Michele 

Connolly  

Catholic Institute of 
Sydney 

Biblical studies, gospel 

of Mark, Pauline 

letters, feminist and 

postcolonial criticism, 

literary criticism 

MConnolly@cis.catholic.
edu.au 

Professor Rohan 

Curnow 

Catholic Institute of 
Sydney 

Theology rcurnow@cis.catholic.ed
u.au

https://scd.edu.au/team-members/professor-stefano-salemi/
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/professor-stefano-salemi/
mailto:stefano.salemi@theology.ox.ac.uk
mailto:stefano.salemi@theology.ox.ac.uk
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/angela-sawyer/
mailto:asawyer@acom.edu.au
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/revd-dr-barbara-howard/
mailto:barbhowd.howard@gmail.com
mailto:barbhowd.howard@gmail.com
mailto:ballder@ntc.edu.au
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/matthew-del-nevo/
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/matthew-del-nevo/
mailto:matthew.delnevo@bbi.catholic.edu.au
mailto:matthew.delnevo@bbi.catholic.edu.au
https://www.notredame.edu.au/about-us/faculties-and-schools/school-of-philosophy-and-theology/sydney/staff/dr-mario-baghos
mailto:mario.baghos@nd.edu.au
mailto:mario.baghos@nd.edu.au
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/associate-prof-margaret-beirne/
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/associate-prof-margaret-beirne/
mailto:margaret.beirne@rscoffice.com
mailto:margaret.beirne@rscoffice.com
mailto:jaein.yu@ccs.edu.au
mailto:cisinfo@cis.catholic.edu.au
mailto:cisinfo@cis.catholic.edu.au
https://cis.catholic.edu.au/instructor/dr-michele-connolly-rsj/
https://cis.catholic.edu.au/instructor/dr-michele-connolly-rsj/
mailto:MConnolly@cis.catholic.edu.au
mailto:MConnolly@cis.catholic.edu.au
https://cis.catholic.edu.au/instructor/dr-rohan-curnow/
https://cis.catholic.edu.au/instructor/dr-rohan-curnow/
mailto:rcurnow@cis.catholic.edu.au
mailto:rcurnow@cis.catholic.edu.au
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Professor Les Ball Australian College of 
Ministries 

Theology les.j.ball@gmail.com 

Dr Lydia Gore-Jones Senior Lecturer, St 
Andrew's Greek 
Orthodox Theological 
College 

Biblical Studies, 

Jewish and Christian 

pseudepigrapha and 

apocalyptic literature 

lgorejones@sagotc.edu.
au 

Dr Merven Duffy Catholic Institute of 
Sydney: Te Kupenga 
Catholic Theological 
College  

Theology duffy@gsc.ac.nz 

A/Prof Daniel Fanous Dean and Lecturer, St 
Cyril’s Coptic Orthodox 
Theological College 

Theology, New 

Testament 

dfanous@stcyrils.edu.au 

Dr Antonios Kaldas Lecturer, St Cyril’s 
Coptic Orthodox 
Theological College 

Philosophy akaldas@stcyrils.edu.au 

Dr Samuel Kaldas St Cyril’s Coptic 
Orthodox Theological 
College 

Director of Research, 
Lecturer,  Philosophy, 
Theology 

skaldas@stcyrils.edu.au 

Professor Gerard Kelly Lecturer & Theology 
Discipline Coordinator, 
Catholic Institute of 
Sydney 

Theology, ecumenism, 
ecclesiology   

gkelly@cis.catholic.edu.
au 

Dr Jin Heung Kim BTh Director, 
Australian College of 
Christian Studies 

Theology, reformation 
history 

jink@scd.edu.au 

Dr Sehyun Kim Australian College of 
Christian Studies 

Biblical studies sehyun.kim@ccs.edu.au 

Dr Xavier Lakshmanan Principal, Australian 
College of Christian 
Studies 

Theology xavier.lakshmanan@ccs.
edu.au 

A/Prof David McEwan Director of Research, 
Nazarene Theological 
College 

Theology, Wesleyan 
ecclesiology   

dmcewan@ntc.edu.au 

Dr Peter McGregor Catholic Institute of 
Sydney 

Dogmatic theology, 
missiology, theological 
anthropology    

cisinfo@cis.catholic.edu.
au 

mailto:les.j.ball@gmail.com
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/dr-lydia-gore-jones/
mailto:lgorejones@sagotc.edu.au
mailto:lgorejones@sagotc.edu.au
https://www.gsc.ac.nz/about-gsc/our-people/merv-duffy/
mailto:duffy@gsc.ac.nz
https://stcyrils.edu.au/index.php/faculty/rev-dr-daniel-fanous/
mailto:dfanous@stcyrils.edu.au
https://stcyrils.edu.au/index.php/faculty/rev-dr-antonios-kaldas/
mailto:akaldas@stcyrils.edu.au
https://stcyrils.edu.au/index.php/faculty/samuel-kaldas/
mailto:skaldas@stcyrils.edu.au
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/prof-gerard-kelly/
mailto:gkelly@cis.catholic.edu.au
mailto:gkelly@cis.catholic.edu.au
https://grs.scd.edu.au/team-members/dr-jin-heung-kim/
mailto:jink@scd.edu.au
https://www.ccs.edu.au/faculty-and-staff/
https://www.ccs.edu.au/faculty-and-staff/
mailto:xavier.lakshmanan@ccs.edu.au
mailto:xavier.lakshmanan@ccs.edu.au
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/associate-professor-david-mcewan/
mailto:dmcewan@ntc.edu.au
https://cis.catholic.edu.au/instructor/dr-peter-john-mcgregor/
mailto:cisinfo@cis.catholic.edu.au
mailto:cisinfo@cis.catholic.edu.au
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Dr Andrew Mellas Senior Lecturer in 
Church History and 
Liturgical Studies, St 
Andrew's Greek 
Orthodox Theological 
College 

Theology, Byzantine 
Hymnody, liturgical 
studies  

amellas@sagotc.edu.au 

Dr Andrew Murray Catholic Institute of 
Sydney 

Philosophy, political 

philosophy,  

andrewmurraysm@gmai
l.com

Prof Isabell Naumann Catholic Institute of 
Sydney 

Theology, Ecclesiology, 
Marian Studies, 
Theological 
Anthropology, 
Theological 
Hermeneutics 

inaumann@cis.catholic.
edu.au 

Prof Neil Ormerod Alphacrucis Theology, trinity, 
Christian anthropology 
(sin and grace), 
historical ecclesiology, 
Christology 

Neil.Ormerod@ac.edu.a
u 

Dr John Owens Lecturer, Catholic 
Institute of Sydney: Te 
Kupenga Catholic 
Theological College 

Philosophy owens@gsc.ac.nz 

Dr Stephen Parker Associate Academic 
Dean, Australian 
College of Ministries 

Pastoral Theology and 
Liturgy 

sparker@acom.edu.au 

Dr Dean Smith Director of Learning 
and Teaching, 
Nazarene Theological 
College 

Theology, philosophy, 
Christology, 
epistemology 

dsmith@ntc.edu.au 

Dr Debra Snoddy Catholic Institute of 
Sydney 

Biblical studies 
Johannine studies, 
Hermeneutics and 
exegesis, adult 
pedagogy. 

DSnoddy@cis.catholic.e
du.au 

Professor Emerita 
Diane Speed 

Professor Emerita, 
Office of the Dean 

Biblical studies, 
historical theology 

Scd@scd.eud.au 

Dr Linda Stargel Academic Dean and 
Senior Lecturer, 
Nazarene Theological 
College 

Biblical studies, 
narrative art in the Old 
Testament, social 
identity construction  

lstargel@ntc.edu.au 

Dr Robert Tilley Catholic Institute of 
Sydney 

Biblical studies, Old 
Testament 

RTilley@cis.catholic.edu.
au 

https://scd.edu.au/team-members/dr-andrew-mellas/
mailto:amellas@sagotc.edu.au
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/andrew-murray/
mailto:andrewmurraysm@gmail.com
mailto:andrewmurraysm@gmail.com
https://cis.catholic.edu.au/instructor/prof-isabell-naumann-issm-thd-std/
mailto:inaumann@cis.catholic.edu.au
mailto:inaumann@cis.catholic.edu.au
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/professor-neil-ormerod/
mailto:Neil.Ormerod@ac.edu.au
mailto:Neil.Ormerod@ac.edu.au
https://www.gsc.ac.nz/about-gsc/our-people/john-owens/
mailto:owens@gsc.ac.nz
https://acom.edu.au/about-acom/our-staff/stephen-parker/
mailto:sparker@acom.edu.au
https://ntc.edu.au/about-us/college-staff/major-dr-dean-smith
mailto:dsmith@ntc.edu.au
https://cis.catholic.edu.au/instructor/dr-debra-snoddy/
mailto:DSnoddy@cis.catholic.edu.au
mailto:DSnoddy@cis.catholic.edu.au
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/professor-diane-speed/
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/professor-diane-speed/
mailto:Scd@scd.eud.au
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/153003/
mailto:lstargel@ntc.edu.au
https://cis.catholic.edu.au/instructor/dr-robert-tilley/
mailto:RTilley@cis.catholic.edu.au
mailto:RTilley@cis.catholic.edu.au
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Dr André van 
Oudtshoorn 

Australian College of 
Christian Studies: Perth 
Bible College 

Biblical Studies  
Pastoral Theology and 
Practice 

college@pbc.wa.edu.au 

Dr Joseph Wood Principal, Nazarene 
Theological College 

Theology  
Church History 

principal@ntc.edu.au 

Dr Michael Jensen Honorary Research 
Associate 

Theology, theological 
anthropology  

michael.jensen@stmark
sdp.org 

Prof Maged Mikhail St Cyril’s Coptic 
Orthodox Theological 
College 

Biblical, church history smikhail@stcyrils.edu.au 

Dr Mark Stephens Lecturer, Sydney 
Missionary and Bible 
College 

Biblical, New 
Testament, spiritual 
formation 

admin@smbc.edu.au 

Revd Associate 
Professor John Capper 

Research Fellow, 
Christian Research 
Association  

Theological education 
and policy, 
contemporary 
preaching and 
communication  

revdrjmc@gmail.com 

Dr Stephen Young Academic Dean & 
Acting Principal, Perth 
Bible College 

Biblical studies syoung@pbc.wa.edu.au 

Dr Bruce Hulme Talking the Walk Reflective practice, 
practical theology, 
formation, spirituality, 
pastoral care   

bruce.hulme@outlook.c
om 

Dr Art Wouters Head of Counselling, 
Australian College of 
Ministries  

Counselling & 
psychotherapy, religion 
& psychology, 
peaceable cross-
cultural initiatives 

awouters@acom.edu.au 

Dr Damian Costello 

https://scd.edu.au/team-members/dr-andre-van-oudtshoorn/
https://scd.edu.au/team-members/dr-andre-van-oudtshoorn/
mailto:college@pbc.wa.edu.au
https://ntc.edu.au/about-us/college-staff/rev-dr-joseph-wood-2
mailto:principal@ntc.edu.au
https://stmarksdp.org/staff/rev-dr-michael-jensen/
mailto:michael.jensen@stmarksdp.org
mailto:michael.jensen@stmarksdp.org
https://stcyrils.edu.au/index.php/faculty/professor-maged-s-a-mikhail/
mailto:smikhail@stcyrils.edu.au
https://www.smbc.edu.au/contact
mailto:admin@smbc.edu.au
https://cra.org.au/team/rev-dr-john-capper/
https://cra.org.au/team/rev-dr-john-capper/
mailto:revdrjmc@gmail.com
https://pbc.wa.edu.au/stephen-young/
mailto:syoung@pbc.wa.edu.au
https://www.talkingthewalk.com.au/about.html
mailto:bruce.hulme@outlook.com
mailto:bruce.hulme@outlook.com
https://acom.edu.au/about/staff/dr-arthur-wouters/
mailto:awouters@acom.edu.au
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